Rötelmann-part-turn actuator
Shut-off and control technology
2
Rötelmann-part-turn actuator-Industrial series RSI
With the launch of the RSI-series, Rötelmann GmbH
is the first company worldwide to offer both valves
for hydraulic systems as well as hydraulic part-turn
actuators from in-house production.

F (DIN EN ISO 5211)
6
Order example:		       RSI-01000-S-F12-L19-A-A-1-0
Torque
00250 = 250Nm
01000 = 1000Nm
04000 = 4000Nm
Material*
S = Steel
G = Gast steel
E = Stainless steel
X = Custom material combination
Flange
F12 = F12 (standard designation)
XXX = Custom solution
Connector
Also look for selection guide (connector)
e.g.: L19 = 4sq. 19 mm
X00 = Custom solution**
Connecting thread
A = G1/8 (DIN EN ISO 228-1)
B = G1/4 (DIN EN ISO 228-1)
X = Custom solution**
Accessory
A = without accessory
B = Emergency actuator (mechanical pump)
U = Switching block
D = Multiblock (combination of B and U)
X = Custom solution
End position damping
0 = without end position damping
1 = with end position damping
Console***
0 = without console
1 = with console
9 = Custom solution
*    All material specifications refer to the housing material
**   �All conceivable connection threads and connection variants are available
asconnection nipples available (UNF, UNC, NPT, DIN 2353 light and
scissorsseries, metric thread, etc.).
*** �The console is designed according to DIN EN 15714-4 with F05 flange
according to DIN EN ISO 5211 supplied.
Order example
Rötelmann-part-turn actuator-Industrial series RSI
7
* Square connector Form-L implys Form-D
Selection guide
Drive RSI-250  RSI-1000 RSI-4000
Flange F05 F07 F10 F12 F14 F16 Connector
Square
connector
9 L09
11 11 L11
14 14 14 L14
17 17 17 L17
19 19 L19
22 22 22 L27
27 27 27 L27
36 36 L36
46 L46
Double-fold
connector
9 H09
11 11 H11
14 14 14 H14
17 17 17 H17
19 19 H19
22 22 22 H22
27 27 27 H27
36 36 H36
46 H46
Single keyway
connector